%

WEIDELCO

Artikelnummer:
Artikelomschrijving:

Lengte sam. in mm.
Breedte sam. in mm.
Hoogte in mm.
Dikte:

Stuks per doos

Nettogewicht in gram
Materiaal folie
Afmeting Folie

Kleur

Doos afmeting
Dozen per pallet
Dozen per slag
Lagen per pallet
Rijen per doos
Stuks per rij

Zak

Pallet

Aantal per pallet

Product Specificatie & Declaration of Compliance

111122531 babushka bak 3 Rpet - zwart

111122531

Datum: 09-02-2023

babushka bak 1 - 3 vaks Rpet - zwart

36
124
33
900
7,41

PET

Zwart PET

494 x 294 x270 mm

48
8

6

2
150

euro pallet 120x80

Weidelco BV

Piter Terpstrawei 28
8914 BJ Leeuwarden
Telefoon: 088-28 000 00

Postbus 250
8901 BB Leeuwarden

E-mail: info@weidelco.nl
Website: www.weidelco.nl
KvK Leeuwarden 0111 4281

BTW nr:
ING Bank:
BIC: INGBNL2A

NL81.58.60.390.B01
NL92INGB0658 280 813



Product Specificatie & Declaration of Compliance

111122531 babushka bak 3 Rpet - zwart

%

WEIDELCO

Datum: 09-02-2023

Declaration of Compliance

intended to come into contact with foodstuffs
In compliance with the Union Guidelines on regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as regards information in the supply chain

Identity of the product or representative sample
- Article: babushka bak 1 - 3 vaks Rpet - zwart
are products, in particular consisting of the base polymer PET.

EU regulatory status of the article

EC Regulation 1935/2004

This product complies with the safety aspects set out in Article 3(1)(a) of the Framework Regulation (EC)
1935/2004

GMP
This product has been manufactured in accordance with the relevant requirements of Commission Regulation EC
No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Traceability
We use systems in place fulfilling the relevant aspects on traceability as required in article 17.1 of Regulation (EC)

No. 1935/2004.

Recycling
The product does contain recycled materials that falls under regulation (EC) 282/2008.

Used monomers and additives.
Product has been manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives that are authorized
under the Plastics Regulation 10/2011/EC.

Other substances used in the formulation of listed thermoforming sheets.

The other substances used in the manufacturing of the listed thermoforming sheets have been

assessed in accordance with internationally recognized scientific principles by the suppliers and are regarded as
safe (food grade) under the restrictions and/conditions of use specifies under.

Not intentionally added substances
Reaction intermediates, decomposition or reaction products in plastics comply with the relevant
requirements of the Framework Regulation.

Overall Migration

This product complies with the overall migration limit tested under the following conditions:
= Test conditions: 10 days at 40° C
= Simulants: 10% ethanol, Olive oil, 3% Acetic Acid

Weidelco BV
Piter Terpstrawei 28 Postbus 250 E-mail: info@weidelco.nl BTW nr: NL81.58.60.390.B01
8914 BJ Leeuwarden 8901 BB Leeuwarden Website: www.weidelco.nl ING Bank: NL92INGB0658 280 813

Telefoon: 088-28 000 00 KvK Leeuwarden 0111 4281 BIC: INGBNL2A



Product Specificatie & Declaration of Compliance

111122531 babushka bak 3 Rpet - zwart

%

WEIDELCO

Datum: 09-02-2023

It should be noted that the representative samples have been tested for the above mentioned conditions only. It is the responsibility of the legal
entity responsible for placing on the market of the article to ensure that the usage of the articles is safe, lawful and technically suitable and can
determined through mutual consultation and agreement.

Organoleptic properties
= We have no determined whether a material or final article that is produced with this product will induce
an unacceptable change in the composition of the food or will cause deterioration of the organoleptic
properties of the food. It is the responsibility of the downstream user to perform these tests.

Regulatory status of used substances
= Used substances subject to restrictions in national legislation
This Product does not contain non-listed substances with restrictions; there may be substances present in
the foil

= Substances with limits and restrictions as listed in Regulation NO 10/2011, Annex 1

SML'’s:

Cas. No Chemical name SML (mg/kg)
100-21-0 Terephthalic Acid (TPA) 7,5
121-91-5 Isophthalic Acid (IPA) 5
107-21-1 Mono Ethylenen Glycol (MEG) 30
111-46-6 Di Ethylenen Glycol (DEG) 30
111-309-64-4 Animony trioxide 0,04

Annex I
Cas. No Chemical name SML (mg/kg)
557 -05-1 Zinc 5

Presence of dual use additives
= |dentity of substance as listed in the European legislation on additives of flavourings (regulation (EC). Dual
use additives may be present in the film:
- phosphoric acid

Final use
= The products are allowed to be in contact with aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foods. Foods which contain
free fats at the surface and milk products.
=  For long term storage above 6 months at room temperature and below including heating up
to 70 OC for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100 OC for up to 15 minutes. Compliant with the provisions
within Regulation EU No 10/2011 for repeated-use articles: NO
= Asurface/volume ratio expressed in dm2 FCM/kg food: 6,0 dm2/kg food.

Freezer Fridge Chilled Room Temp Heated Display Microwave Oven
-40°C V Vv Max. 70°C X X

(v) Indicating the material will withstand the process / temperature.
(X) Indicating the material will not withstand the process / temperature.

Weidelco BV
Piter Terpstrawei 28 Postbus 250 E-mail: info@weidelco.nl BTW nr: NL81.58.60.390.B01
8914 BJ Leeuwarden 8901 BB Leeuwarden Website: www.weidelco.nl ING Bank: NL92INGB0658 280 813

Telefoon: 088-28 000 00 KvK Leeuwarden 0111 4281 BIC: INGBNL2A



Product Specificatie & Declaration of Compliance

111122531 babushka bak 3 Rpet - zwart

%

WEIDELCO

Datum: 09-02-2023

WARNINGS:
See final use information and migration test information for correct use. They are for single use only and have not
been tested for repeat use.

The information about the substances is based on our current state of knowledge and on information from our
raw material suppliers.

Functional barrier
This product of does contain plastic layers behind a functional barrier. These substances are not CMR and not in
nano form, conform the provisions in 10/2011.

The information provided in this document is restricted to products of PET as it leaves the production facilities. The information included in this document is
valid from the stated version date until this document is superseded. Because of possible changes in the underlying legislation and regulations, as well as
possible changes in our products, we cannot guarantee that the status of this document will remain unchanged. We, therefore recommend our customers to
verify the regulatory status periodically. It will be renewed in all cases where the previous conformity is no longer ensured

Leeuwarden, i.o. Weidelco

Weidelco BV
Piter Terpstrawei 28 Postbus 250 E-mail: info@weidelco.nl BTW nr: NL81.58.60.390.B01
8914 BJ Leeuwarden 8901 BB Leeuwarden Website: www.weidelco.nl ING Bank: NL92INGB0658 280 813

Telefoon: 088-28 000 00 KvK Leeuwarden 0111 4281 BIC: INGBNL2A



